F.R. HAYTHORNE JUNIOR HIGH

School Fee Schedule

Per Per
Student Student
Fee Fee

Fee Name / Description 2021-22 2020-21 Fee Category

Art 7 S 11.00 | S 11.00 Optional Course
Art 8 S 11.00 | S 11.00 Optional Course
Art 9 S 11.00 | S 11.00 Optional Course
Band 7 S 98.00 | S 98.00 Optional Course
Band 8 S 98.00 | S 98.00 Optional Course
Band 9 S 98.00 | S 98.00 Optional Course
CTF: Advanced Construction 9 S 50.00 | $ - Optional Course
CTF: Advanced Food Studies 9 S 45.00 | S - Optional Course
CTF: Baking Basics 7 S 33.75 | $ - Optional Course
CTF: Cartooning 7 S 1050 | S 10.50 Optional Course
CTF: Coding & Video Game Design 7 S 10.00 | $ 10.00 Optional Course
CTF: Coding & Video Game Design 8 S 10.00 | $ 10.00 Optional Course
CTF: Coding & Video Game Design 9 S 10.00 | $ 10.00 Optional Course
CTF: Commercial Foods S 33.75 | $ - Optional Course
CTF: Construction Tech 7 S 3450 | S 33.00 Optional Course
CTF: Construction Tech 8 S 3450 | S 33.00 Optional Course
CTF: Construction Tech 9 S 3450 | S 33.00 Optional Course
CTF: Creative Crafts 7 S 1050 | S 10.50 Optional Course
CTF: Culinary Tourism 9 S 21.00 | $ 20.00 Optional Course
CTF: Digital Media & Design 7 S 10.00 | $ - Optional Course
CTF: Fashion Studies 7 S 30.00 | $ - Optional Course
CTF: Fashion Studies 8 S 30.00 | $ - Optional Course
CTF: Fashion Studies 9 S 30.00 | $ - Optional Course
CTF: Film Production 9 S 9.00 | S 9.00 Optional Course
CTF: Film Studies 9 S 15.00 | S 15.00 Optional Course
CTF: Fitness and Wellness 7 S 5.00 | S 5.00 Optional Course
CTF: Fitness and Wellness 8 S 5.00 | S 5.00 Optional Course
CTF: Fitness and Wellness 9 S 5.00 | S 5.00 Optional Course
CTF: Food Studies 7 S 33.75 | $ 31.50 Optional Course
CTF: Food Studies 8 S 33.75 | $ 31.50 Optional Course
CTF: Food Studies 9 S 33.75 | $ 31.50 Optional Course
CTF: Interior Design/Home Décor 8 S 1050 | S 10.50 Optional Course
CTF: Iron Chef Foods 9 S 33.75 | $ 31.50 Optional Course
CTF: Leadership 9 S 5.00 | S 5.00 Optional Course
CTF: Lego Robotics 8 S 14.00 | S 14.00 Optional Course
CTF: Music Appreciation 7 S 10.00 | $ - Optional Course
CTF: Music Appreciation 8 S 10.00 | $ - Optional Course
CTF: Music Appreciation 9 S 10.00 | $ - Optional Course
CTF: Performing Arts 8 S 10.00 | S 10.00 Optional Course
CTF: Personal Image Design 7 S 500 |$ 5.00 Optional Course
CTF: Photography 8 S 25.00 | S 25.00 Optional Course
CTF: Snacks and Appetizers 8 S 2750 | $ 26.00 Optional Course
CTF: TV & Broadcasting 7 S 5.00 | S - Optional Course
CTF: TV & Broadcasting 8 S 5.00 | S 5.00 Optional Course
CTF: World of Sport 7 S 5.00 | S - Optional Course
CTF: World of Sport 8 S 5.00 | S - Optional Course
CTF: World of Sport 9 S 5.00 | S - Optional Course
Musical Theatre 8 S 30.00 | § 30.00 Optional Course
Musical Theatre 9 S 30.00 | $ 30.00 Optional Course
Performing Arts 9 S 10.00 | S 10.00 Optional Course
Physical Education S 5.00 | S 5.00 Optional Course




F.R. HAYTHORNE JUNIOR HIGH

School Fee Schedule

Per Per
Student Student
Fee Fee
Fee Name / Description 2021-22 2020-21 Fee Category
Badminton - Junior S 55.00 | $ 55.00 Extracurricular
Badminton - Senior S 55.00 | $ 55.00 Extracurricular
Basketball - Junior Boys S 220.00 | S 220.00 Extracurricular
Basketball - Junior Development Team Boys S 135.00 | S 135.00 Extracurricular
Basketball - Junior Development Team Girls S 135.00 | S 135.00 Extracurricular
Basketball - Junior Girls S 220.00 | S 220.00 Extracurricular
Basketball - Senior Boys S 230.00 | S 230.00 Extracurricular
Basketball - Senior Girls S 230.00 | S 230.00 Extracurricular
Cross Country S 35.00 | $ 35.00 Extracurricular
Cross Country - EIPS S 30.00 | § 30.00 Extracurricular
E-Sports 8 S 100.00 | S - Extracurricular
E-Sports 9 S 100.00 | S - Extracurricular
Flag Football S 60.00 | $ 60.00 Extracurricular
Golf S 85.00 | S 85.00 Extracurricular
Handball - Developmental Team Boys S 95.00 | S 95.00 Extracurricular
Handball - Developmental Team Girls S 95.00 | S 95.00 Extracurricular
Handball - Junior Boys S 95.00 | S 95.00 Extracurricular
Handball - Junior Girls S 95.00 | S 95.00 Extracurricular
Handball - Senior Boys S 95.00 | S 95.00 Extracurricular
Handball - Senior Girls S 95.00 | S 95.00 Extracurricular
Rugby S 32.00 | $ 32.00 Extracurricular
Track & Field - EIPS S 32.00 | $ 32.00 Extracurricular
Track & Field - Zones S 40.00 | S 40.00 Extracurricular
Ultimate Frisbee S 50.00 | $ 50.00 Extracurricular
Volleyball - Junior Boys S 190.00 | S 190.00 Extracurricular
Volleyball - Junior Development Team Boys S 135.00 | S 135.00 Extracurricular
Volleyball - Junior Development Team Girls S 135.00 | S 135.00 Extracurricular
Volleyball - Junior Girls S 190.00 | S 190.00 Extracurricular
Volleyball - Senior Boys S 190.00 | S 190.00 Extracurricular
Volleyball - Senior Girls S 190.00 | S 190.00 Extracurricular
Band 7 Camp S 300.00 | $ 300.00 Activity Fees
Band 7 Field Trip S 54.00 | $ 54.00 Activity Fees
Band 7 Jump Start Clinic (AB College) S 66.00 | S 66.00 Activity Fees
Band 8 Banff S 500.00 | $ 500.00 Activity Fees
Band 8 Camp S 300.00 | $ 300.00 Activity Fees
Band 9 Banff S 500.00 | $ 500.00 Activity Fees
Edmonton Comic Expo Field Trip S 40.00 | S 40.00 Activity Fees
Field Trip - Animal Rescue 7 S 7.00| S 7.00 Activity Fees
Field Trip - Art 9 S 40.00 | S 40.00 Activity Fees
Field Trip - Band S 50.00 | $ 50.00 Activity Fees
Field Trip - Band Christmas Feeder School Performance S 20.00 | $ 20.00 Activity Fees
Field Trip - Band Feeder Spring School Performance S 20.00 | $ 20.00 Activity Fees
Field Trip - CTF Foods Courses S 1950 | S 19.50 Activity Fees
Field Trip - English / Language Arts S 50.00 | S 50.00 Activity Fees
Field Trip - Fashions S 14.00 | S 14.00 Activity Fees
Field Trip - Feeder School Sewing S 1050 | S 10.50 Activity Fees
Field Trip - French S 40.00 | S 40.00 Activity Fees
Field Trip - GOALS S 250.00 | S 250.00 Activity Fees
Field Trip - Grade 7 S 50.00 | $ 50.00 Activity Fees
Field Trip - Grade 8 S 50.00 | $ 50.00 Activity Fees
Field Trip - Grade 9 S 50.00 | $ 50.00 Activity Fees
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Field Trip - Interior Design S 14.00 | S 14.00 Activity Fees
Field Trip - Kiwanis Music Festival S 25.00 | § 25.00 Activity Fees
Field Trip - Musical Theatre S 1750 | S 17.50 Activity Fees
Field Trip - Musical Theatre Performance S 40.00 | S 40.00 Activity Fees
Field Trip - Outdoor Pursuits S 100.00 | S 100.00 Activity Fees
Field Trip - Photography S 40.00 | $ 40.00 Activity Fees
Field Trip - Science S 50.00 | $ 50.00 Activity Fees
Field Trip - Shoebox Theatre Performance S 20.00 | § 20.00 Activity Fees
Field Trip - Skills Alberta S 20.00 | $ 20.00 Activity Fees
Field Trip - Social S 50.00 | $ 50.00 Activity Fees
Field Trip - Waste Management Facility S 1150 | $ 11.50 Activity Fees
Field Trip - Waste Water Treatment S 1150 | S 11.50 Activity Fees
Field Trip - Wildlife S 100.00 | S 100.00 Activity Fees
Wildlife 7 Camp S 70.00 | $ 70.00 Activity Fees
Wildlife 8 Camp S 100.00 | S 100.00 Activity Fees
Young Authors Conference S 35.00 | $ 35.00 Activity Fees
Young Scientist Conference S 45.00 | S 45.00 Activity Fees
Field Trip - French Trip Quebec S 2,500.00 | $ - Non-Curricular Travel
Noon Supervision - Single S 40.00 | $ 40.00 Lunch Supervision & Noon Hour Activity Fees
Student Council S 2.00 | S 2.00 Non-Curricular Goods & Services




